# OP \$40.00 3114326

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382567

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/03/2015	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert M. Thomas		04/30/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Social(k), Inc.	
Street Address:	250 Albany St	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01105	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3114326	SOCIAL K

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7758331600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7758331600

Email: Lara@BrandGeek.net

Correspondent Name: Lara Pearson

**Address Line 1:** PMB 405, 774 Mays Blvd., No. 10 **Address Line 4:** Incline Village, NEVADA 89451

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lara Pearson
SIGNATURE:	/Lara Pearson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2016-04-30 RThomas - Social K Assmt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005781 FRAME: 0723

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made effective as of March 3, 2015 by and between Robert M. Thomas, an individual with his principal place of business at 250 Albany St, Springfield MA 01105 ("Assignor") and Social(k), Inc. a Massachusetts corporation with a principal place of business at 250 Albany St. Springfield MA 01105 ("Assignee").

Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the SOCIAL(K) trademark and the following United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration:

MARK	REGISTRATION #	GOODS/SERVICES
SOCIAL(K)	3,114,326	Internet based 401K administration
		and record keeping services

together with the goodwill of the business with which the trademarks are used and that these trademark symbolize.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks and corresponding federal registrations, together with the goodwill of the business with which the trademarks are used and that they symbolize.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all papers and instruments necessary to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned trademarks to Assignee and to perform any other reasonable acts that the Assignee may require in order to transfer all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date set forth below.

Dated this 30th day of May\_\_\_\_, 2016.

Assignor, Robert Mansfield Thomas

- Augar

Signed and sworn to before me this

30 M day of May April, 2016:

Motary Public, MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

1 of 1